citylink
- Clifden
Timetable

Galway

Valid until

last service
on 31/8/2025

HOW TO BUY YOUR TICKET

+ Book online at www.citylink.ie.

+ Call into our office in 17 Forster Street, Galway.

* Buy your ticket on board the coach from the driver
(subject to availability).

* We recommend that you book your ticket in advance to
guarantee your seat. Passenger with open return tickets must
pre-book the return journey to guarantee a seat.

ON-BOARD FACILITIES

* Tollet

* Air Conditioning

* Power & USB sockets
* Reclining seats

» Extra leg room

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

» Pre-booked passengers should arrive 10 - 15 minutes prior to
departure.

» All luggage is carried at the owners risk, we encourage
luggage tags on your bags with your name and contact details.

» Passengers must not leave unattended items or bags inside
the coach at any time.

* Please ensure to keep with you on board all items of value
l.e. passport, money, medications etc.
» Seat belts must be worn onboard throughout the journey.

* A bicycle will be carried subject to space availability but luggage
will be prioritised. If the bicydle can be accommodated there is
an additional €5 charge payable directly to the driver.

» Please refer to our Terms of Carriage for full information.

citylink

Book online at www.citylink.ie

ROUTE 923

GALWAY CLIFDEN

Days of operation Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily

GALWAY
Coach Station

NEWCASTLE
Post Office

MOYCULLEN
Garda Station
ROSSCAHILL
Kinnevey's Pub
OUGHTERARD
The Angler's Bar
MAAM CROSS
Opp Peacockes Hotel

RECESS
Opp Joyces Filing Station

CANAL BRIDGE

Car Park

CLIFDEN
Market St. (Library)

LETTERFRACK
The Country Shop

CLEGGAN
The Pler

*the 17:30 serves Letterfrack daily. On Tue & Fri only it serves Cleggan before terminating at Letterfrack*

CLIFDEN GALWAY

Days of operation Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily ' Daily | Daily Daily | Daily Daily

MAAM CROSS
Peacockes Hotel

*Please note Clifden’s 9:00 will leave at 09:15 on Monday, Tuesday & Friday.
Timetable effective from 11th December 2023 until further notice.
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GALWAY

CLIFDEN

Route 923

CLIFDEN

GALWAY

Route 923

STOP

CORR CHUILINN
NA TUAIRINi
oGUIL
MOYCULLEN

DOONNAKILLA
BRIDGE

DOON

CLIFDEN GLEN
TULLYVOHEEN
CLIFDEN EAST

CLIFDEN

STOP LOCATION | MONDAY TO SUNDAY

Coach Station
Post Office

Corr Chuilinn
Clooniffe Cross
Clydagh Bridge
Garda Station
Donnellys Cross
Doon East

Doon West
Kinneveys Pub
Porridgestown Turnoff

2nd Raha Turnoff

Maghera Beg Turnoff

Electronics Factory
The Anglers Bar
Peacockes Hotel
Joyces Filling Station
Car Park

Clifden Glen

The Mart

Lidl

Market Street, Library
The Pier

The Country Shop

*17:30
*17:35
*17:42
*17:44
*17:46
*17:50
*17:51
752
*17:53
*17:54
17:55
*17:58
*18:00
*18:01
*18:05
*18:25
*18:40
*18:45
*18:53
*18:57
*18:58

*19:00

STOP

CLIFDEN
CLIFDEN EAST
TULLYVOHEEN
CLIFDEN GLEN
CANAL BRIDGE

DOON

DOONNAKILLA
BRIDGE

DROIMNIN
MAIGH CUILINN
oGUIL

NA TUAIRINi
CORR CHUILINN

NEWCASTLE

SAINT FRANCIS
STREET

GALWAY

WC

STOP LOCATION MONDAY TO SUNDAY
The Pier
The Country Shop
Market Street, Library
Lidl
The Mart
Clifden Glen
Car Park
Joyces Filling Station
Peacockes Hotel
The Anglers Bar
Electronics Factory
Maghera Beg Turnoff
2nd Raha Turnoff

Porridgestown Turnoff

Kinneveys Pub

Doon West
Doon East

Donnellys Cross

Stop Outside Retail
Units

Clydagh Bridge
Clooniffe Cross
Corr Chuilinn
Post Office

Abbey Church

Coach Station

4 (@

11:15
11:17
11:18
11:22
11:30
11:35
11:50
12:05
12:09
12:10
12:12
12:15
12:16
12:18
12:21
12:22
12:25
12:29
12:31
12:33
12:40

12:43

12:45

11:30
11:10
12:00
12:02
12:03
12:07
12:15
12:20
12:35
12:50
12:54
12:55
12:57
13:00
13:01
13:03
13:06
13:07
13:10
13:14
13:16
13:18
13:25
13:28

13:30

*the 09:00 from Clifden will depart at 09:15 on Mon, Tues, Fri. Timetable effective from 1/9/2025 until further notice
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